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National Service Scheme (NSS) is a voluntary youth service programme that was 

established in India in 1969, with the aim of developing the personality and character of 

students and promoting social welfare. The scheme is open to all students enrolled in 

universities and colleges across the country, and aims to instill in them a sense of social 

responsibility, community service, and national integration. The scheme has been 

instrumental in creating a sense of social consciousness and community service among the 

youth of India.B. A. College of Agriculture runs a unit of NSS and carry out various 

activities. A bird-eye view of NSS activities carried out in the year 2023-24 is given below:  

 

BACA’s NSS Unit: 

 

Total Registered NSS Volunteers (Regular Activities) : 180  

Total Registered NSS Volunteers (Special Activities) : 90 

NSS Volunteers Participation in Special Camp  : 88 

Name of NSS Programme Officer : Dr. Sahdev Luhar 

 

 

Regular Activities: 

 

B. A. College of Agriculture, AAU, Anand, carry out various regular activities throughout 

the year. Following regular activities were organised in the year 2023-24 under National 

Service Scheme. 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of regular activities Date 
No. of 

participants 

1.  Celebration World Environment Day 05/06/2023 60 

2.  Yoga Shibir 19-20/06/2023 85 

3.  Meri Maati Mera Desh 14/08/2023 104 

4.  Celebration of Independence Day 15/08/2023 72 

5.  Swatchta Hi Seva 02/10/2023 96 

6.  Celebration of Constitution Day  26/11/2023 60 

7.  Thalassemia Check-Up and Awareness Camp  08/12/2023 148 

8.  Blood Donation Camp 08/12/2023 48 

9.  Viksit Bharat @ 2047; Voice of Youth 11/12/2023 135 

10.  Participation in National Integration Camp  16-22/12/2023 10 

11.  Vibrant Gujarat 2024 5P Pledge-taking 09/01/2024 124 
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12.  Gujarat SanskrutikVakrutva Spardha 20/01/2024 10 

13.  Celebration of Consecration of the Ram 
Mandir 

22/01/2024 156 

14.  Celebration of Republic Day 26/01/2024 70 

15.  Participation in Youth Parliament  09/03/2024 03 

16.  Voter Awareness Programme 16/03/2023 120 

 

SPECIAL CAMP  

B. A. College of Agriculture, AAU, Anand, organized a seven-day Special NSS 

Camp at Mujkuva village of Anklav taluka in Anand district from 09/02/2024 to 

15/02/2024. Total 88 NSS volunteers (36 girls and 52 boys) participated in this residential 

camp and carried out activities like base line survey of the village, village cleaning, rally and 

street drama on different social issues like health and cleanliness, voter’s awareness, natural 

farming, women empowerment, save water, save food, environment protection, betibachao-

betipadhao, no tobacco - no liquor etc., and wall slogan writing. The NSS volunteers also visited 

the solar projects located in Mujkuva village. 

 

List of NSS Volunteers who Participated in NSS Special Camp: 

 

Sr. No.  Registration No Name of  student Semester  

1.  3010121025 Chauhan Ruchitaben Vijaysinh IV 

2.  3010121043 Mahakal Parthav Babubhai IV 

3.  3010121104 Rathva Aminkumar Rajubhai IV 

4.  3010121131 Vaghela Sanjaybhai Vitthalbhai IV 

5.  3010121138 Vikash Yadav IV 

6.  3010127001 Aaditya Vikram Singh Panwar IV 

7.  3010127004 Abhinav Kumar IV 

8.  3010127005 Abhishek Patel IV 

9.  3010127006 Amy Blessy IV 

10.  3010127008 Ankit Yadav IV 

11.  3010122010 Anurag Bagri IV 

12.  3010122011 Aryan Rudra Bharatbhai IV 

13.  3010122013 Bapodra Kishan Khimabhai IV 

14.  3010122016 Baradiya Nilesh Shamji IV 

15.  3010122018 Baria Aneriben Galabhai IV 

16.  3010122019 Baria Jaldeepsinh Mahendrasinh IV 

17.  3010122020 Baria Shaileshkumar Babubhai IV 

18.  3010122021 Barot Jay Sanjaykumar IV 

19.  3010122021 Byagari Poojitha IV 

20.  3010122024 Chaudhari Aryan Jayeshbhai IV 

21.  3010122025 Chaudhari Bhaviniben Rameshbhai IV 

22.  3010122026 Chaudhari Devkumar Navnitkumar IV 

23.  3010122028 Chaudhari Madhaviben Dineshbhai IV 

24.  5010123002 Chaudhary Dipakbhai Dahyabhai IV 

25.  3010122031 Chaudhari Preet Prakashkumar IV 

26.  3010122033 Chaudhari Rudrakumar Kanubhai IV 



      
 

27.  3010122037 Chaudhary Happyben Sureshbhai IV 

28.  3010122038 Chaudhary Ishaben Rajeshbhai IV 

29.  3010122039 Chaudhary Maheshkumar P. IV 

30.  3010122042 Chavada Bansariben Devabhai IV 

31.  3010122046 Gajjar Krina Riteshkumar IV 

32.  3010122047 Gamit Nitikshakumari Sumanbhai IV 

33.  3010122050 Goswami Jankiben Bhagavatpuri IV 

34.  3010122051 Goswami Krunalgiri Vishnugiri IV 

35.  3010122054 Jalela Prashantbhai Girishbhai IV 

36.  3010122056 K Nandana IV 

37.  3010122057 Kajal Jadon IV 

38.  3010122060 Khadsaliya Darshanbhai Dilipbhai IV 

39.  3010122061 Khant Kiranbhai Pratapbhai IV 

40.  3010122063 Kuldeep IV 

41.  3010122066 Lakhnakiya Vivekbhai Dhirubhai IV 

42.  3010122067 Lakum Mehul Ghanshyambhai IV 

43.  3010122068 Lodha Shaminbhai Samirbhai IV 

44.  3010122070 Mahi Ojha IV 

45.  3010122072 Mansuri Danish Yakubbhai IV 

46.  3010122073 Medha Anand IV 

47.  3010122078 Nikita Kumari Charan IV 

48.  3010122083 Parmar Aaditya Jitendrakumar IV 

49.  3010122086 Patel Ankit Jagdishkumar IV 

50.  3010122087 Patel Anshkumar Navinbhai IV 

51.  3010122088 Patel Ashishkumar Vinodbhai IV 

52.  3010122089 Patel Bhakti Hiteshkumar IV 

53.  3010122090 Patel Devkumar Maheshbhai IV 

54.  3010122091 Patel Dhruvi Kalpesh IV 

55.  3010122092 Patel Dirgh Dineshbhai IV 

56.  3010122095 Patel Fena Satishkumar IV 

57.  3010122098 Patel Hit Jigneshkumar IV 

58.  3010122099 Patel Hitkumar Sanjaykumar IV 

59.  3010122102 Patel Khushiben Maheshbhai IV 

60.  3010122103 Patel Manav Mukeshbhai IV 

61.  3010122104 Patel Mihirkumar Mithabhai IV 

62.  3010122105 Patel Neelkumar Gunvantbhai IV 

63.  3010122106 Patel Nehanshubhai Tulsidas IV 

64.  3010122107 Patel Prerak Rameshbhai IV 

65.  3010122108 Patel Prince Vishnubhai IV 

66.  3010122110 Patel Tirth Narendrabhai IV 

67.  3010122111 Patel Trisha Jayprakash IV 

68.  3010122114 Patel Vishwa Shaileshbhai IV 

69.  3010122115 Patel Yashkumar Jitendrakumar IV 

70.  3010122117 Patra Sweety Bhagbat IV 

71.  3010122118 Pawar Chiragbhai Nareshbhai IV 

72.  3010122120 Payal IV 

73.  3010122121 Pooja IV 

74.  3010122123 Prajapati Kinjal Devasingbhai IV 

75.  3010122124 Pranami Rinkalben Manilal IV 

76.  3010122127 Rana Saniya Sanjaybhai IV 



      
 

77.  3010122134 Savaliya Kartik Maheshbhai IV 

78.  3010122136 Shivani Jha IV 

79.  3010122137 Shrey Kalpeshkumar Patel IV 

80.  3010122139 Sidhi Goyal IV 

81.  3010122140 Solanki Dhruvrajsinh Dineshkumar IV 

82.  3010122143 Talati Ayushi Nirmalbhai IV 

83.  3010122147 Vanar Hirva Manishbhai IV 

84.  5010123001 Bhimani Zimykumar Dhirajlal IV 

85.  5010123003 Chaudhary Diprajkumar Pravinbhai IV 

86.  5010123004 Chaudhri Tejashkumar Girishbhai IV 

87.  5010123005 Desai Shreya Bhavin IV 

88.  5010123009 Parmar Sai Ashishkumar IV 

 

 

SOME GLIPMSES OF NSS ACTIVITIES  

 

 

 

Celebration World Environment Day 

 

  
 

 

Celebration of International Yoga Day 

 

  
 



      
 

Celebration of Constitution Day  

  
 

Thalassemia Check-Up and Awareness Camp & Blood Donation Camp 

  
 

 

Participation in National Integration Camp  

 

 

 



      
 

 

Participation in Youth Parliament 

  
 

Voter Awareness Programme 

  
 

Viksit Bharat @ 2047; Voice of Youth 

 

  
 

 

 



      
 

NSS Special Camp 

 
 

 

 
 

 

  

 
 


